TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM361671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Junk Brands, LLC		11/06/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Junk Brands Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1004 NW 11th Street	
City:	Bentonville	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72712	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85661070	JUNK
Serial Number:	86744712	JUNK
Serial Number:	86500671	WICKED HAIR
Registration Number:	4665727	J
Registration Number:	4209772	JUNK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-587-2000

Email: mkachigian@hjklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark G. Kachigian Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place

Address Line 2: Head, Johnson & Kachigian, P.C.

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OUT644-20/15343-MGK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark G. Kachigian
SIGNATURE:	/markgkachigian/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0838

900343659

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JUNK BRANDS, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, having an address at 1004 NW 11th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and the United States trademark registrations and applications per the attached Appendix; and

WHEREAS, JUNK BRANDS COMPANY, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, having an address at 1004 NW 11th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 (hereinaster "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and convey to ASSIGNEE, the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Appendix, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

Date:	By: Kowany Bacceta Title: CEO		
STATE OF ARKANSAS) SS:			
On this <u>U</u> day of <u>No</u> <u>Kowtney Borrelt</u> , executed the foregoing Assignment, and who	(CNOC). 2015, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described hereinabove who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the		

Que

reasons and purpose therein set forth.

DOMINICUE M. ARTMAN BENTON COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC - ARVANSAS My Commission Expires July 21, 2017 Commission No. 12014

My Commission Expires: 44 1, 2017 My Commission No.: 12 6 1199 Notary Public (Lydnian)

APPENDIX

TRADEMARKS UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION SERVAL NO.2 FILING DATE		REGISTRATION NO./ REG. DATE	
J and Design	86/099,266	10/23/13	4,665,727	01/06/15
JUNK JUNK	85/543,792	02/15/12	4,209,772	09/18/12
JUNK JUNK	85/661,070	06/25/12		
JUNK JUNK	86/744,712	09/01/15		
WICKED HAIR	86/500,671	01/12/15		

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0841